



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8194/2025 & 35879/2025**

NIRALA HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.**

versus

**JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE,
CENTRAL RANGE 1 DELHI & ANR.**Respondents

Through: **Mr. P. Gupta, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

09.07.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Bench is unable to sit after lunch on account of non-availability of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tejas Karia.
2. List on 11.07.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 9, 2025

ab