



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8194/2025 & CM APPL.35879/2025**

**NIRALA HOUSING PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Mr. Utkarsa  
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE,  
CENTRAL RANGE 1 DELHI & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.  
Anant Mann, JSC; Mr. P. Gupta, JSC  
and Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

**11.07.2025**

%

1. Mr. Bhatia, the learned counsel appearing for the Revenue, requests for some time to file the counter-affidavit.
2. Counter-affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.10.2025.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**JULY 11, 2025/sms**